Forestry (Amendment) Regulations 2023 An amendment to the First Schedule to increase fees for the 
harvesting of protected trees 

Forestry (Declaration of Protected Trees) Order, 2021 An Order which increases the list of trees protected from a 

previous eleven (11) to some one hundred and twenty-seven 
(127) trees/plants. 

Planning and Subdivision Act 2010 

The Act governs development and planning, both from 
terrestrial and marine landscapes. It applies to both New 
Providence and the Family Islands and the Port area of Grand 
Bahama. While the Act is comprehensive, no formal land use